



CHhattisgrah infotech & biotech Promotion Society (CHIPS)

State Data Center Building, Near Police Control Room, Civil Line Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492001

Tel: 0771-4014158, Email: ceochips@nic.in, Website: www.chips.gov.in

**Pre Bid Response of
“Selection of Service Provider for Training under Mukhya Mantri Yuva
Swavalamban Yojana for Government of Chhattisgarh”**

Tender Reference Number	39/CEO/CHiPS/MYSY/2017, Raipur, Dated 13/04/2017
Project Name	“Selection of Service Provider for Training under Mukhya Mantri Yuva Swavalamban Yojana for Government of Chhattisgarh”
Last date and time for submission of bids	04/05/2017 up-to 03:30 P.M.
Date of Bid Opening	05/05/2017 at 12:30 P.M.

Tender No. 39/CEO/ CHiPS /MYSY/2017, Raipur Dated 13/04/2017. Subject: Pre -Bid Query Response

S. No.	Tender Document Reference(s) (Section & Page Number(s))	Content of Tender requiring Clarification(s)	Points of Clarification	Response
1	Scope of Work; Section 7, Page 39	Proof of Training Daily Attendance sheet of students and trainers (biometric attendance is preferred)	When biometric device is preferred, will the vendor be responsible for arranging biometric devices or the vendor will be provided with this? If the vendor will have to arrange biometric devices, can the cost of those devices factored into the commercial bid?	As per tender document
2	Eligibility Criteria; Section 3.8, Page 12	Eligibility criteria EMD may be submitted in Demand Draft in the name of CEO, CHiPS	Should the DD be taken only from nationalized banks or can be taken from private sector banks as well?	Please refer tender document
3	Key Requirements of the bid; Section 4.1.4.d., Page 16	Please refer “Guidelines_to_Bidders_EPS_v1.1” PDF document downloaded along with this tender for bidding submission process.	1. Downloaded the tender from www.chips.gov.in/tenders . Where can one get this Guideline document? 2. Can the entire bid be submitted online or any part of it should be submitted in person?	Please refer tender document
4	Technical Evaluation; Section 4.4. 2(b), Page 20	Experience of at least three (3) completed/ongoing Training projects with a minimum project value of Rs. 3 lakhs each on set of employability skills like logical ability, quantitative aptitude, spoken English, presentability etc. for Engineering and/or Non-Technical students between the FY 14-15 & 16-17.	We provide Non-technical training which includes employability skills like logical ability, quantitative aptitude, spoken English, presentability etc. The work order received from the clients does not specifically mention these skills on the order copy. However it is certain that we will be providing the same. Do we require anything other the order copy to prove this experience?	Please refer tender document

Tender No. 39/CEO/ CHiPS /MYSY/2017, Raipur Dated 13/04/2017. Subject: Pre -Bid Query Response

S. No.	Tender Document Reference(s) (Section & Page Number(s))	Content of Tender requiring Clarification(s)	Points of Clarification	Response
5	Technical Evaluation; Section 4.4- SL 1, Page No. 20	a) Every additional Rs. 5 crore will carry 3 marks;	Pls Clarify: IS THIS ADDITIONAL TURNOVER OF RS. 5 CRORE CUMALATIVE FOR ALL THREE FINANCIAL YEARS OR FOR EACH YEAR?	As per tender document
6	Technical Evaluation; Section 4.4- SL 1, Page No. 20	b) The Maximum marks mentioned is 15;	Pls Clarify: IF YOU ADD THE ADDITIONAL 3 MARKS FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 5 CRORES, IT WILL ADD UP TO 16 MARKS.	Please refer tender document
7	Technical Evaluation; Section 4.4- SL 2, Page No. 20	2a. (Training orders of at least 15000...)	Pls clarify: IS THIS ADDITIONAL 5000 CANDIDATES TRAINED CUMALATIVE FOR ALL THREE FINANCIAL YEARS OR FOR EACH YEAR I.E. TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM SCORE TOTALLY 30000 SHOULD HAVE BEEN TRAINED.	As per tender document
8	Technical Evaluation; Section 4.4- SL 4.a, Page No. 21	(Approach and Methodology)	Seems a bit arbitrary without clear mark weightage split.	As per tender document

End of Document